
  

 

 

 

Illegal Affairs of Building Modification in the Kaohsiung Haung 

Pu Military Dependents’ Village Investigated by Agency Against 

Corruption has been Convicted by the Taiwan Kaohsiung District 

Court. 

 

14 people, including Lieutenant Colonel Chang ○○ of the Military 

Dependents Serving Office of the Ministry of National Defense, 

Major Kao ○○ of the Military Dependents Service Group of the ○ 

Army Command, Wang ○○, borough chief of ○○Village of 

Fengshan District Kaohsiung City, and Su ○○ of the military 

dependent village, were suspected of  being involved in using the 

opportunity to overstate the area of illegal structures when the Haung 

Pu Military Dependents Village in Kaohsiung was modified ,in order 

to obtain a higher relocation compensation fee. 

 

The case, after being transferred by Southern Investigation Office of 

Agency Against Corruption(AAC) to the Kaohsiung District 

Prosecutors Office for investigation and persecution, was convicted by 

the Kaohsiung District Court on August 1, 2016. According to bribery 

offense contrary to jobs specified in Subparagraph 5, Paragraph 1 of 

Article 1 of the Anti-Corruption Act, the sentences are as follows: Kao 

○○ was sentenced to six years and eight months of imprisonment, 

six years deprivation of civil rights and confiscation of NT$5,160,000 
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in criminal proceeds; Zhang ○○ was sentenced to three years 

imprisonment along with three years of deprivation of civil rights, 

furthermore criminal proceeds of NT$ 55,000 were confiscated. The 

other 11 people, including military dependent Su○○, were sentenced 

ranging from one year and nine months to three years and ten months 

in accordance with the provisions stipulated in Subparagraph 2, 

Paragraph 1 of Article 5 of the Anti-Corruption Act. Criminal 

proceeds of NT$ 5,772,816 were confiscated.  


